
I&AP LIST  

THE RECTIFICATION OF UNLAWFUL COMMENCEMENT OF LISTED ACTIVITIES: INDIGENOUS VEGETATION CLEARANCE, 
EXPANSION AND CLEARANCE OF SEDIMENT AND LITTORAL VEGETATION FROM IN-STREAM DAMS ON PORTIONS 66 

AND 9 OF THE FARM NO.232 REDFORD, BITOU MUNICIPALITY, WESTERN CAPE. 
 

DRAFT IMPACT ASSESSMENT REPORT & WATER USE LICENSE APPLICATION 

09/06/2022 – 11/07/2022 

STATE DEPARTMENTS 

Name 
 

Contact Person Postal Address 
 

Contact Numbers Email Address 

Department of 
Environmental Affairs and 
Development Planning: 
Environmental Governance  

Zaidah Toefy 

Private Bag X9086, Cape 

Town, 8000 

0214838339/ T 
0214834033/ F 
 

Zaidah.Toefy@westerncape.gov.za 

Department of Agriculture 
Western Cape 

Dawie de Villier’s 

Private Bag X1, Elsenburg, 

7607 

0218085099/ T 
0218085092/ F 
 

DawiedV@elsenburg.com 

Department of 
Environmental Affairs and 
Development Planning 

Danie Swanepoel 
 

Private Bag X 6509, George, 
6530 
 

0448058600/T 
0448742423/ F 
 

DEADPEIAAdmin.George@westerncape.gov.za 

Department of Rural 
Development and Land 
Reform 

Lourette Brown 

P.O. Box 872, SARS 

Building, cnr. St Johns & York 

Street, George, 6530 

0448741839/T 
0448741878/ F 
 

lourette.brown@drdlr.gov.za 



Department of Water and 
Sanitation 

Mr R Khan  
 
Regional Head:  Western 
Cape 

Private Bag X16, Sanlamhof, 

7532 

021 941 6000/ T 
021 941 6100/ F 
082 809 2218/ C 
 

KhanR@dws.gov.za 

Western Cape Department 
of Agriculture, Forestry and 
Fisheries 
 

Melanie Koen 

Private Bag X12, Knysna, 

6570 

044 302 6902/ T 
044 382 5461/ F 
 

Mkoen@environment.gov.za 

Department of Agriculture, 
Land Reform & Rural 
Development: Land & Soil 
Management 
 

Lutendo Netshilema 

Private Bag X2, Sanlamhof, 

7532  

021 944 1413/ T 
021 944 1427/ F 

LutendoN@dalrrd.gov.za 

ORGANS OF STATE 

Name Contact Person Postal Address 
 

Contact Numbers Email Address 

Cape Nature Megan Simons Private Bag X6546 George 

6530 

087 087 3060/ T 
044 802 5313/ F 
 

msimons@capenature.co.za 

SANParks Maretha Alant P.O. Box 3542, Knysna,6570  maretha.alant@sanparks.org 

Heritage Western Cape Natalie Kendrick Private Bag X9067, Cape 

Town, 8000 

021 483 5959/ T 
 

Natalie.kendrick@westerncape.gov.za 

Breede-Gouritz Water 

Management Agency 

R Mphahlele 101 York Street, George, 

6530/  

PO Box 1205, George, 6530 

023 346 8000/ T 
044 873 2199/ F 

rmphahlele@bgcma.co.za 



MUNICIPALITIES 

Name 
 

Contact Person Postal Address 
 

Contact Numbers Email Address 

Bitou Local Municipality- 

Town Planning 

Chris Schliemann 

Anje Taljaard 

 044 501 3269/ T 
044 501 3269/ T 
 

CSchliemann@plett.gov.za 
ATaljaard@plett.gov.za 

Bitou Local Municipality – 

Ward 1 Councillor 

Jessica Kamkam  044 501 3327/ T 
 

jkamkam@plett.gov.za 

Garden Route District 

Municipality 

Mr Lusanda Menze 

Executive Manager: Planning 

and Economic Development 

4 Virginia Street, Plettenberg 

Bay, 6600 

044 803 1300/ T info@gardenroute.gov.za 

NGO 

Name 
 

Contact Person Postal Address 
 

Contact Numbers Email Address 

The Crags Homeowners 
Association   
   

Lizette Van Hysteen  083 952 1080 ebulizzie@gmail.com 

Plettenberg Bay 
Community Environment 
Forum 

Julie Carlisle   ecovive@mweb.co.za 

  



PUBLIC 

Erf/Portion No. Contact Person Postal Address 
 

Contact Numbers Email Address 

1/232 Redford Luca Reggio  072 727 2564 Lombardvilla@gmail.com 

49/232 Redford Devon and Karen Touhey  083 259 4609  

5/232 Redford  Johan & Wania Fouche   082 523 2449/ 

082 883 6259 

fsureaccess@gmail.com 

wania1602@icloud.com 

7/232 Redford Lizette van Huyssteen  083 952 1080 ebulizzie@gmail.com 

8/232 Redford Ted Moroski  083 285 9794 Mtjm1@mweb.co.za 

10/232 Redford Colin Wilson  082 900 1095 cwilson@eurosteel.co.za 

17/290 Vaughn Richardson   083 408 4466 kvr@mabelstone.co.za 
 



10/290 

27/290 

Trevor Daws  082 852 8192 trevor@wavesolutions.co.za 

 Emma Irvine   emmairvine69@hotmail.com 

 


